Fundamentals of

- Environmental

- . Lo . R g " pr ... ;A
' b > .-.'-"" —— - ‘o W"‘"’ “-




Contents

Preface

Part |

Ecology and Environmental Science

1. Ecosystem: Structure and Function

1.1
1.2
1.3
14
1.5
1.6
1.7
1B
19

Introduction

Concept of Ecosystem

Structure

Function

Classification of Ecosystem

Biogeochemical Cycles .
Ecosystem Processes, Its Control and New Concept
Ecological Adaptations

Phytogeography (Studies of the Distribution of Biota of Plants)
Objective Type Questions

Short Answer Questions

Review Questions

2. Population and Community Ecology (Structure and Dynamics)

21
22
23
24
25
26

Definition of Population

Population Characteristics

Population Dynamics

Population Regulation

Natural Selection and Population Genetics

Community

~N O W W W

13
19
22
23
24
27
27
27

28
28
28
30
31
31
31



x Contents

8.4 Aerobic and Anaerobic Digestion

Objective Type Questions
Short Answer Questions
Review Questions

9. Bioremediation

9.1
9.2
93
94
95
9.6

Introduction

Techniques In Situ and Ex Situ Bioremediation Techniques

Phytoremediation

Metal and Gaseous Bioremediation
Xenobiotics

Biopesticides

Objective Type Questions

Short Answer Questions

Review Questions

10. Biofuels

11.

12.

10.1
10.2
10.3

Renewable and Non-renewable Energy Resources
Biofuels

Features of Biofuels

Objective Type Questions

Short Answer Questions

Review Questions

Molecular Ecology

11.1
11.2
11.3
11.4
11.5
11.6

Introduction

Terminology Related with Molecular Ecology
Molecular Genetics

Molecular Markers

Phylogeography

Terms and Definitions

Objective Type Questions

Short Answer Questions

Review Questions

Green Technology

121
12.2
12.3

Concept
Goals and Expectations
Major Types of GT

136
138
138
139

140
140
142
147
149
154
159
162
162
162

163
163
163
171
173
174
174

175
175
176
178
181
187
189
190
190
190

191
191
191
193



12.4 Procedures of Use of Green Technology to Manage Resources

Objective Type Questions
Short Answer Questions
Review Questions

13. Biodiversity

131
13.2
133
134
135
13.6
13.7
13.8
13.9
13.10

Introduction

Attributes of Biodiversity
Components of Biodiversity

Facts and Terms Related to Biodiversity
Biogeographical Zones in India
Values and Importance of Biodiversity
Threats to Biodiversity

Protection of Biodiversity
Conservation Biology

Sustainable Development (SD)
Objective Type Questions

Short Answer Questions

Review Questions

14. Case Studies

14.1
14.2
14.3

14.4
14.5
14.6
14.7
14.8

Arsenic in Drinking Water

Green Bridge Technology at Ahar River, Udaipur

Bijola Mining Area in Rajasthan, India (reported

by S.S. Chauhan. (2010) ]. Human Ecology, 31, 65—72)
Impact of Cultivation and Gathering of Medicinal Plants
Nepal Earthquake 2015

Global Warming

Tsunami

Ganga Action Plan

List of Practicals and Fieldwork

Suggested Readings

Index

Contents xi

196
198
198
198

199
199
200
200
201
202
202
205
205
207
209
211
211
211

212
212
213

213
213
214
214
215
215

217
219
223



Environmental Biology

Fundamentals of Environmental Biology has been conceived to bring different aspects of
environmental biology under one head. The purpose of this book is to fill the gap between
basic books of ecology or environmental science and advanced environmental
biotechnology in an appropriate manner. Divided in two parts, the book contains fourteen
chapters. The first part deals with the topics related with ecology and environmental
sciences and the second part deals with environmental biotechnology aspects.

It will help the students of botany, zoology, biotechnology, and environmental sciences or
engineering, as environmental biology is a multidisciplinary subject and involves various
issues like ecological issues, global environmental problems, socio-economic scenario along
with modern fields such as molecular ecology, ete. Although the book is primarily designed
for undergraduate and postgraduate students, it also provides information in a precise way
to the teachers, researchers and also to the people working in NGOs related to
environmental aspects or problems.

Salient Features

Basic and advance concepts of ecology and environmental science.

Origin of various pollutants and their impact.

Mitigation of environmental problems using modern biotechnology approaches.
Introduction of new areas: molecular ecology, green technology, system

concept in ecology.

Coverage of new and related topics: phytogeography, major environmental
movements in India, geography information system and remote sensing,
xenobiotics, and sustainable development.

Dr. Meetu Gupta, is a faculty in the Department of Biotechnology, Jamia Millia Islamia,
New Delhi. Dr. Gupta obtained her Ph.D from National Botanical Research Institute,
Lucknow. She has more than 20 years of research experience, and 10 years of teaching
experience in the area of ecotoxicology/ environmental biotechnology and plant sciences.
Dr. Gupta has published several papers in international journals and also authored various
book chapters. Apart from this, she has also handled successfully projects from DST, UGC
and MoEF.

:]Q
LK. International Publishing House Pvt. Ltd. MIHN. Ilm HH
4435-36/7, Ansari Road, Daryaganj, New Delhi-110002, India st Ll

E-mail: info@ikinternational.com



	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

