

Contents

Prefe	ice	and the second of the second o	v
		Part I	
		Ecology and Environmental Science	
1.	Ecos	system: Structure and Function	3
	1.1	Introduction	3
	1.2	Concept of Ecosystem	3
	1.3	Structure	6
	1.4	Function	7
	1.5	Classification of Ecosystem	13
	1.6	Biogeochemical Cycles	19
	1.7	Ecosystem Processes, Its Control and New Concept	22
	1.8	Ecological Adaptations	23
	1.9	Phytogeography (Studies of the Distribution of Biota of Plants)	24
		Objective Type Questions	27
		Short Answer Questions	27
		Review Questions	27
2.	Pop	ulation and Community Ecology (Structure and Dynamics)	28
	2.1	Definition of Population	28
	2.2	Population Characteristics	28
	2.3	Population Dynamics	30
	2.4	Population Regulation	31
	2.5	Natural Selection and Population Genetics	31
	2.6	Community	31

x Contents

8.4	Aerobic and Anaerobic Digestion	136
	Objective Type Questions	138
	Short Answer Questions	138
	Review Questions	139
9. Bio	premediation	140
9.1	Introduction	140
9.2	2 Techniques In Situ and Ex Situ Bioremediation Techniques	142
9.3	3 Phytoremediation	147
9.4	Metal and Gaseous Bioremediation	149
9.5	Xenobiotics	154
9.6	Biopesticides	159
	Objective Type Questions	162
	Short Answer Questions	162
	Review Questions	162
10. Bic	ofuels	163
10.1	Renewable and Non-renewable Energy Resources	163
10.2	Biofuels	163
10.3	Features of Biofuels	171
	Objective Type Questions	173
	Short Answer Questions	174
	Review Questions	174
11. Mo	elecular Ecology	175
11.1	Introduction	175
11.2	Terminology Related with Molecular Ecology	176
11.3	Molecular Genetics	178
11.4	Molecular Markers	181
11.5	Phylogeography	187
11.6	Terms and Definitions	189
	Objective Type Questions	190
	Short Answer Questions	190
	Review Questions	190
12. Gre	een Technology	191
12.1	Concept	191
12.2	Goals and Expectations	191
12.3	Major Types of GT	193

		Contents xi		
12.4	Procedures of Use of Green Technology to Manage Resources	196		
	Objective Type Questions	198		
	Short Answer Questions	198		
	Review Questions	198		
13. Biod	liversity	199		
13.1	Introduction	199		
13.2	Attributes of Biodiversity	200		
13.3	Components of Biodiversity	200		
13.4	Facts and Terms Related to Biodiversity	201		
13.5	Biogeographical Zones in India	202		
13.6	Values and Importance of Biodiversity	202		
13.7	Threats to Biodiversity	205		
13.8	Protection of Biodiversity	205		
13.9	Conservation Biology	207		
13.10	Sustainable Development (SD)	209		
	Objective Type Questions	211		
	Short Answer Questions	211		
	Review Questions	211		
14. Case	14. Case Studies			
14.1	Arsenic in Drinking Water	212		
14.2	Green Bridge Technology at Ahar River, Udaipur	213		
14.3	Bijola Mining Area in Rajasthan, India (reported			
	by S.S. Chauhan. (2010) J. Human Ecology, 31, 65-72)	213		
14.4	Impact of Cultivation and Gathering of Medicinal Plants	213		
14.5	Nepal Earthquake 2015	214		
14.6	Global Warming	214		
14.7	Tsunami	215		
14.8	Ganga Action Plan	215		
List of Practicals and Fieldwork				
Suggested Readings				
Index	223			

Fundamentals of Environmental Biology



Fundamentals of Environmental Biology has been conceived to bring different aspects of environmental biology under one head. The purpose of this book is to fill the gap between basic books of ecology or environmental science and advanced environmental biotechnology in an appropriate manner. Divided in two parts, the book contains fourteen chapters. The first part deals with the topics related with ecology and environmental sciences and the second part deals with environmental biotechnology aspects.

It will help the students of botany, zoology, biotechnology, and environmental sciences or engineering, as environmental biology is a multidisciplinary subject and involves various issues like ecological issues, global environmental problems, socio-economic scenario along with modern fields such as molecular ecology, etc. Although the book is primarily designed for undergraduate and postgraduate students, it also provides information in a precise way to the teachers, researchers and also to the people working in NGOs related to environmental aspects or problems.

Salient Features

- Basic and advance concepts of ecology and environmental science.
- Origin of various pollutants and their impact.
- Mitigation of environmental problems using modern biotechnology approaches.
- Introduction of new areas: molecular ecology, green technology, system concept in ecology.
- Coverage of new and related topics: phytogeography, major environmental movements in India, geography information system and remote sensing, xenobiotics, and sustainable development.

Dr. Meetu Gupta, is a faculty in the Department of Biotechnology, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi. Dr. Gupta obtained her Ph.D from National Botanical Research Institute, Lucknow. She has more than 20 years of research experience, and 10 years of teaching experience in the area of ecotoxicology/ environmental biotechnology and plant sciences. Dr. Gupta has published several papers in international journals and also authored various book chapters. Apart from this, she has also handled successfully projects from DST, UGC and MoEF.



I.K. International Publishing House Pvt. Ltd.

4435-36/7, Ansari Road, Daryaganj, New Delhi-110002, India E-mail: info@ikinternational.com



www. ikbooks.com